



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

934 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 109 OF 2019

AMARPAL SINGH S/O. HARBINDAR SINGH SANDHU AND
OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...

Mr. Kadam Gajanan G., Advocate for Applicant

Mr. A.V. Lavte, APP for Respondent-State

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
MEHROZ K. PATHAN, JJ.**

DATED : 08/10/2025.

P. C. :

1. Heard.

2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 12/11/2025.

Learned APP waives service for respondent No.1-State.

(MEHROZ K. PATHAN, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE , J.)