



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

901 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 109 OF 2019

AMARPAL SINGH S/O. HARBINDAR SINGH SANDHU AND
OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...

Mr. P. S. Patil, APP for Respondent-State

...

AND

902 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3202 OF 2025

IN APEAL/153/2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 123 OF 2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 153 OF 2024

JITENDRA SAHEBRAO FULPAGARE ALIAS JITU FULPAGARE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Mr. S. R. Wakale, APP for Respondent-State

...

AND

903 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1416 OF 2025

GORAKH RAIBHAN ALIAS MATTU SHINDE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. N. B. Patil, APP for Respondent-State

...

AND

904 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 642 OF 2022

WITH

APPLN. FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL BY STATE NO. 92 OF 2020

IN APPLN/683/2019

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 153 OF 2023

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 509 OF 2020**

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 333 OF 2018**

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 533 OF 2020**

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 534 OF 2020**

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 923 OF 2018**

**YUNUS MASJID SHAIKH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA**

...

Mr. V. M. Jaware, APP for Respondents

Mr. Mudassir H. Shaikh h/f Mr. Joyeb I. Shaikh, Advocate for
Respondent NO.2

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATED : 12/11/2025.

P. C. :

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 26/11/2025.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)