



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

921 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 109 OF 2019

**AMARPAL SINGH S/O. HARBINDAR SINGH SANDHU AND
OTHERS**

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

....

Mr. Amit Tandulkar, h/f Mr. Gajanan Kadam, Advocate for
Applicant

Mr. P. S. Patil, APP for the Respondent – State

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : November 26, 2025

PER COURT :-

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2, to be served by
the concerned Superintendent of Central Jail, Nanded, returnable
on 10.12.2025.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]

SMS