



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**902 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 109 OF 2019
903 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 975 OF 2022
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1628 OF 2019
904 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1641 OF 2024
905 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1544 OF 2025
906 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1568 OF 2025**

....

Mr. P. S. Patil, Mr. S. R. Wakale, APP for the State in respective petitions

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : December 10, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Await notices.
2. Stand over to 14.01.2026.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]

SMS