



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

916 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 109 OF 2019

Amarpal Singh S/o. Harbindar Singh Sandhu And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

.....

Mr. N. D. Raje, APP for Respondent No.1 – State

Ms. Smita R Kasture (Appointed), Advocate for Respondent No.2

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 11.06.2026

PER COURT :

1. None for the Applicants.
2. The learned APP for the Respondent No.1 – State is present.
3. The learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 submits that, in the morning, she has received a copy of the Application and seeks time.
4. Stand over to **19th June, 2026**.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.]